THOMAS HOLDINGS, LLC, a U.S. Virgin Islands limited liability company whose mailing address is do Island Capital Group LLC, 717 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, New York 10022 (the "Grantee"). 

WITNESSETH: 
THE GRANTOR, in consideration of the sum of SIX MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($6,186,939.00) and other valuable consideration given by the Grantee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Grantor, does hereby grant and convey to the Grantee, and to its successors and assigns, the real property described as follows: 

Parcel No. 18A-1 Remainder Estate Smith Bay